

RHI MAGNESITA INDIA LTD.

(Formerly Orient Refractories Ltd.)
301, 316-19, Tower B, EMAAR Digital Greens
Golf Course Extension Road, Sector 61,
Gurugram, Haryana-122011, INDIA
T +91 124 4062930
E corporate.india@rhimagnesita.com
www.rhimagnesitaindia.com

23 May 2024

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001, India BSE Scrip Code: 534076

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051, India NSE Symbol: RHIM

Sub: Intimation on Schedule of Conference Call – 4Q FY24 under Regulation 30(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'Listing Regulations')

With reference to our letter dated 08 May 2024 and 17 May 2024 and pursuant to Regulation 30(6) read with Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, we hereby inform you that Investors' Conference Call post announcement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31 March 2024 of the Company, is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 29 May 2024, at 5:30 PM IST.

The details of the aforesaid Conference Call are enclosed herewith.

The aforesaid information is also being made available on the website of the Company at www.rhimagnesitaindia.com

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For RHI Magnesita India Limited

Sanjay Kumar Company Secretary

ICSI Membership No.: A17021

RHI MAGNESITA Q

ASIAN MARKETS — SECURITIES —

INSTITUTIONAL EQUITIES

We Welcome You

To Participate in 4Q FY24

Earnings Conference Call of

RHI Magnesita India Ltd

Wednesday

May

29

2024

TIME: 5:30 PM IST

COMPANY REPRESENTATIVES

Mr. Parmod Sagar, Managing Director and CEO Mr. Azim Syed, CFO and Chief Investor Relations Officer

DIAL-IN NUMBERS

Universal Dial in: +91 22 6280 1317 | +91 22 7115 8218 Hong Kong: 800964448 | Singapore: 8001012045

DIAMOND PASS REGISTRATION LINK

Click for Registration Link

ASIAN MARKET SECURITIES CALL CO-ORDINATOR

Mayank Bhandari / Suraj Sonulkar

+91 9945758662 | mayank.bhandari@amsec.in +91 88983 43819 | suraj.sonulkar@amsec.in